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Leadership Academy Mission Statement

The Leadership Academy Committee works to enhance 
the skills of lawyers selected from across the state to help 
them to become effective leaders throughout the bar and 

the legal profession. The committee strives to enhance 
leadership skills of lawyers; identify, nurture, and inspire 

effective leadership within the bar and the legal 
profession; build relationships among bar leaders across 
disciplines within the profession; and raise the level of 
awareness and engagement among lawyers regarding 
issues facing the legal profession through the study of 

ethical, professional, and public service issues.”



Contact Information

Rebecca Bandy
Director
rbandy@floridabar.org

Catherine “Katie” Jones
Assistant Director
cjones@floridabar.org

Eve Alvarez
Program Coordinator
ealvarez@floridabar.org



2024-2025 Meeting Schedule

Kickoff Meeting
June 21-22, 2024

Orlando

Session II
August 16-17, 2024

Atlantic Beach

Session III
October 18-19, 2024

Tampa

Session IV
Florida Bar Board of Governors Meeting

January 16-17, 2025
Tallahassee

Session V
March 21-22, 2025

Orlando

Session VI
May 16-17, 2025

Ft. Lauderdale

Session VII
Graduation

June 27, 2025
Boca Raton



Leadership Academy 2024-2025
Membership Roster

Komal Saba Mirza
Co-Chair

David Candido Thompson
Co-Chair

Brandon Michael Sapp
Vice Chair

Wayne LaRue Smith
Board Liaison



Leadership Academy 2024-2025
Membership Roster

Kevin C. Allen-Nash 
Atlanta, Georgia

Reed L. Blair 
Altamonte Springs

Mikel S. Bradley 
Gainesville

LaTesha M. Campbell 
Jacksonville

Samantha R. Decker 
Tampa

Michael G. Dyer 
Deland

Kimano M. Edwards 
Jacksonville

H. Scott Fingerhut 
Bay Harbor Islands

Hon. Gary P. Flower 
Jacksonville

Keisha K. Hall 
Fort Lauderdale

La’Mya A. Henry 
Orlando

Kyara L. Herard 
Fort Lauderdale



Tiffany S. Hilton 
Aurora

Erik Johanson
Tampa

Nicholas C. Johnson 
West Palm Beach

Natasha T. Khoyi 
Tampa

Jamila S. Little 
Brandon

Timothy C. Martin 
St. Petersburg

Katherine E. McGinnis 
Orlando

Daniela E. Mendez 
Brandon

Victoria Mesa-Estrada 
West Palm Beach

Kristen L. Palacio 
Fort Lauderdale

Andre R. Perron 
Bradenton

Stefano Di Portigliatti 
Jacksonville

Leadership Academy 2024-2025
Membership Roster



Carlos E. Sardi 
Miami

Christine N. Senne 
Tampa

Lyndsey E. Siara 
Clearwater

Clemens M. Soares 
Deerfield Beach

Rosalyn D. Baker Sutton 
West Palm Beach

Kemar K. Thomas 
Fort Lauderdale

Allison Wiggins 
Winter Park

Ashley R. Wright 
Orlando

Leadership Academy 2024-2025
Membership Roster



Leadership Academy 2024-2025
Curriculum Subcommittee

Kevin Allen-Nash
Atlanta/Orlando

Mikel Bradley
Gainesville

LaTesha Campbell
Jacksonville

Hon. Gary Paul Flower
Jacksonville

H. Scott Fingerhut
Bay Harbor Islands

La’Mya Henry
Orlando

Rosalyn D. Baker Sutton
West Palm Beach

Kemar Thomas
Fort Lauderdale

Jamila Little
Tampa

Daniela Mendez
Brandon

Timothy Martin
St. Petersburg

Wayne LaRue Smith
Key West Board of Governor



Leadership Academy 2024-2025
Alumni Subcommittee

Chair - Brandon Sapp

Nicholas Charles Johnson
West Palm

Kristen Palacio
Fort Lauderdale

Stefano Di Portigliatti
Jacksonville

Christine Senne
Tampa

Ashley Wright
Orlando

Tiffany Hilton
Tampa

Natasha Khoyi
Tampa

Clemens Soares
Deerfield Beach

Carlos Sardi
Miami



Leadership Academy 2024-2025
Sponsorship Subcommittee

Chair - Brandon Sapp

Reed Blair
Altamonte Springs

Samantha Decker
Tampa

Erik Johanson
Tampa

Andre Perron
Bradenton

Kimano Edwards
Jacksonville

Michael Dyer
Deland

Keisha Hall
Fort Lauderdale

Kyara Herard
Fort Lauderdale

Victoria Mesa-Estrada
West Palm Beach

Allison Wiggins
Winter Park

Carlos Sardi
Miami



Leadership Academy 2024-2025
Mentorship Subcommittee

Chair - Katherine McGinnis

Leadership Academy 2024-2025
Social Media Subcommittee

Chair - Brandon Sapp

Daniela Mendez
Brandon

Lyndsey Siara
Clearwater

LaTesha Campbell
Jacksonville

Kemar Thomas
Fort Lauderdale

Victoria Mesa-Estrada
West Palm Beach

Ashley Wright
Orlando




